



CIVIL ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS

221 Brown County Hwy 19
P.O. Box 111
Aberdeen, SD 57402

Phone: (605) 225-1212 Fax: (605) 225-3189
Email: operations@helmsengineering.com

**FOSSUM FIELD IMPROVEMENTS
ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
BID TABULATION
SEPTEMBER 5, 2018**

BASE BID: PITCHERS MOUND and HOME PLATE				HELLAS CONSTRUCTION AUSTIN, TX		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 42,531.00	\$ 42,531.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	Salvage Agri-Lime/Clay for Owners Use	1	L.S.	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	14.0	Tons	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00	\$30.00	\$ 420.00
4	Unclassified Excavation (24" Depth)	75	CuYd	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$9.00	\$ 675.00
5	Sandy Borrow Material (18" Thickness)	80.0	Tons	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	Geotextile Separator Fabric	111	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 111.00	\$2.00	\$ 222.00
7	Base Stone Drainage Layer (4" Thickness)	15.0	Tons	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$70.00	\$ 1,050.00
8	Finish Stone Drainage Layer (2" Thickness)	7.0	Tons	\$ 95.00	\$ 665.00	\$70.00	\$ 490.00
9	Granular Base Course	12.0	Tons	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$26.00	\$ 312.00
10	18"x6" Concrete Curbing	82	Feet	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,378.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,280.00
11	5" Concrete Pavement w/ Thickened Edges	50	SqFt	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$12.00	\$ 600.00
12	Synthetic Turf	636	SqFt	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$9.00	\$ 5,724.00
13	Synthetic Turf - w/ Velcro (Replaceable Panels)	150	SqFt	\$ 81.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,250.00
14	4" Perforated Underdrain Piping	219	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,409.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,533.00
15	Underdrain Pipe Bedding	61.0	Tons	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,525.00
16	4" PVC Cleanout	1	Each	\$ 867.00	\$ 867.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
17	Underdrain Tee	2	Each	\$ 38.00	\$ 76.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00
18	PVC Underdrain Manhole	1	Each	\$ 2,506.00	\$ 2,506.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	8" PVC Storm Sewer Piping - Directional Bored	230	LF	\$ 345.00	\$ 79,350.00	\$45.00	\$ 10,350.00
20	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Inlet/MH	1	Each	\$ 14,667.00	\$ 14,667.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL				\$	194,486.00	\$	38,331.00

ALT BID #1: HOME PLATE HALO				HELLAS CONSTRUCTION AUSTIN, TX		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 12,747.00	\$ 12,747.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	6.0	Tons	\$ 117.00	\$ 702.00	\$30.00	\$ 180.00
3	Unclassified Excavation (24" Depth)	38	CuYd	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,102.00	\$9.00	\$ 342.00
4	Sandy Borrow Material (18" Thickness)	40.0	Tons	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$15.00	\$ 600.00
5	Geotextile Separator Fabric	58	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 58.00	\$2.00	\$ 116.00
6	Base Stone Drainage Layer (4" Thickness)	10.0	Tons	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$70.00	\$ 700.00
7	Finish Stone Drainage Layer (2" Thickness)	5.0	Tons	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$70.00	\$ 350.00
8	Granular Base Course	5.0	Tons	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$26.00	\$ 130.00
9	18"x6" Concrete Curbing	34	Feet	\$ 129.00	\$ 4,386.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,360.00
10	Synthetic Turf	410	SqFt	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$9.00	\$ 3,690.00
11	4" Perforated Underdrain Piping	150	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,050.00
12	Underdrain Pipe Bedding	42.0	Tons	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,050.00
13	Underdrain Tee	1	Each	\$ 38.00	\$ 38.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
TOTAL				\$	38,913.00	\$	11,268.00

ALT BID #2: WALKWAYS AND DUGOUT AREAS				HELLAS CONSTRUCTION AUSTIN, TX		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 18,937.00	\$ 18,937.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Salvage Agri-Lime for Owners Use	1	L.S.	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	8.0	Tons	\$ 92.00	\$ 736.00	\$30.00	\$ 240.00
4	Unclassified Excavation (24" Depth)	175	CuYd	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,575.00
5	Sandy Borrow Material (18" Thickness)	170.0	Tons	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,550.00
6	Geotextile Separator Fabric	256	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 256.00	\$2.00	\$ 512.00
7	Base Stone Drainage Layer (4" Thickness)	46.0	Tons	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,048.00	\$70.00	\$ 3,220.00
8	Finish Stone Drainage Layer (2" Thickness)	23.0	Tons	\$ 162.00	\$ 3,726.00	\$70.00	\$ 1,610.00
9	Granular Base Course	55.0	Tons	\$ 123.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$26.00	\$ 1,430.00
10	18"x6" Concrete Curbing	370	Feet	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,510.00	\$40.00	\$ 14,800.00
11	Synthetic Turf	1,845	SqFt	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,605.00	\$9.00	\$ 16,605.00
12	4" Perforated Underdrain Piping	140	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$7.00	\$ 980.00
13	Underdrain Pipe Bedding	39.0	Tons	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$25.00	\$ 975.00
14	4" PVC Cleanout	2	Each	\$ 367.00	\$ 734.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00
15	Underdrain Tee	3	Each	\$ 38.00	\$ 114.00	\$200.00	\$ 600.00
TOTAL				\$	78,955.00	\$	51,197.00



CIVIL ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS

221 Brown County Hwy 19
P.O. Box 111
Aberdeen, SD 57402

Phone: (605) 225-1212 Fax: (605) 225-3189
Email: operations@helmsengineering.com

**FOSSUM FIELD IMPROVEMENTS
ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
BID TABULATION
SEPTEMBER 5, 2018**

ALT BID #3: BACKSTOP AREA				HELLAS CONSTRUCTION AUSTIN, TX		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 9,684.00	\$ 9,684.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	Salvage Agri-Lime for Owners Use	1	L.S.	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Unclassified Excavation (24" Depth)	75	CuYd	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$9.00	\$ 675.00
4	Sandy Borrow Material (18" Thickness)	70.0	Tons	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,050.00
5	Geotextile Separator Fabric	110	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$2.00	\$ 220.00
6	Base Stone Drainage Layer (4" Thickness)	20.0	Tons	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$70.00	\$ 1,400.00
7	Finish Stone Drainage Layer (2" Thickness)	10.0	Tons	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$70.00	\$ 700.00
8	Granular Base Course	32.0	Tons	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$26.00	\$ 832.00
9	18"x6" Concrete Curbing	215	Feet	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,235.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,600.00
10	Synthetic Turf	790	SqFt	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,220.00	\$9.00	\$ 7,110.00
11	4" Perforated Underdrain Piping	125	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7.00	\$ 875.00
12	Underdrain Pipe Bedding	35.0	Tons	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$25.00	\$ 875.00
13	4" PVC Cleanout	1	Each	\$ 734.00	\$ 734.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
TOTAL				\$	48,417.00	\$	25,637.00

ALT BID #4: GRASS AREA BETWEEN BACKSTOP AND HOME PLATE				HELLAS CONSTRUCTION AUSTIN, TX		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,760.00	\$ 20,760.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	Salvage Grass for Owners Use	1	L.S.	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Unclassified Excavation (24" Depth)	213	CuYd	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,834.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,917.00
4	Sandy Borrow Material (18" Thickness)	210.0	Tons	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,150.00
5	Geotextile Separator Fabric	311	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 311.25	\$2.00	\$ 622.50
6	Base Stone Drainage Layer (4" Thickness)	55.0	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$70.00	\$ 3,850.00
7	Finish Stone Drainage Layer (2" Thickness)	28.0	Tons	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$70.00	\$ 1,960.00
8	Granular Base Course	-31.0	Tons	\$ 133.00	\$ (4,123.00)	\$26.00	\$ (806.00)
9	18"x6" Concrete Curbing	-210	Feet	\$ 29.00	\$ (6,090.00)	\$40.00	\$ (8,400.00)
10	Synthetic Turf	2,245	SqFt	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,205.00	\$9.00	\$ 20,205.00
11	4" Perforated Underdrain Piping	140	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$7.00	\$ 980.00
12	Underdrain Pipe Bedding	39.0	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$25.00	\$ 975.00
13	Underdrain Tee	2	Each	\$ 38.00	\$ 76.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00
TOTAL				\$	58,277.25	\$	28,353.50

TOTAL of Base Bid and All Alternates				\$	419,048.25	\$	154,786.50
---	--	--	--	-----------	-------------------	-----------	-------------------

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: 

DATE: 9/5/2018